(being the adjusted Conversion Price after the Share Consolidation) (the “Conversion”). As a
result of the Conversion, a total of 60,000,000 Consolidated Shares (being the adjusted number of
Conversion Shares after the Share Consolidation) of HK$0.5 each (the “Conversion Shares”),
representing approximately 31.78% of the issued share capital of the Company as at 13 June 2006
and approximately 24.12% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of
the consolidated Conversion Shares, will be allotted and issued. The Conversion Shares will be
issued under the special mandate approved by the Independent Shareholders at the SGM held on
22 May 2006.

Terms of the Convertible Notes have been disclosed in the Circular and the SFC has granted
Whitewash Waiver to the Company. After the Conversion, the Subscriber will be interested in
approximately 57.00% of the total issued share capital of the Company. Below is a table showing
the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Conversion.

Shareholding structure Shareholding structure
before the conversion of after the conversion of

Convertible Notes Convertible Notes
No. of No. of

Consolidated Consolidated
Shares % Shares %

The Subscriber 81,805,800 43.34 141,805,800 57.00
Farsight Holdings Limited (Note) 1,277,083 0.68 1,277,083 0.51
DiChain Holdings Limited (Note) 19,647,377 10.41 19,647,377 7.90
Other Shareholders 86,031,700 45.57 86,031,700 34.59

188,761,960 100.00 248,761,960 100.00

Note: To the best knowledge and belief of the Board, Farsight Holdings Limited and DiChain Holdings Limited
are the only substantial shareholders of the Company besides the Subscriber. DiChain Holdings Limited
is owned as to 71.38% by Farsight Holdings Limited. The information on the shareholding interests of
Farsight Holdings Limited and DiChain Holdings Limited stated herein are extracted from the Circular
dated 4 May 2006, the Company has not received any notification from Farsight Holdings Limited and
DiChain Holdings Limited in relation to their change of shareholding interest since the date of the